BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eugene J. CLIFvoRrD. P.E. Wwm. T, MELzZER
CinECTOR DEPUTY TRAFPIC ENGINEER
May 30, 1973

Mr. €. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: 'tem 182 - ZAC - March 27, 1973
Property Owner: The Stefanowicz Corporation
S/E/< of Tregarone Road and Burlwood Road
Variance from Sections 208,2 and 1802.3(B) to permit a front yard
setback of 29.1' instead of required 30'
District 8

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance to
the side yard.

Very truly yours,

,?’/_< y/ﬁ_’;- /-f/.‘/)[“‘"-‘—c)" s

Michael <. ?Ianigan
Traffic Engineer Acsociate

MSF/pk



3 PETITICN FOR ZONING VARANCE L
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS .7’

7
TO THE ZONING C MMISSIONER UF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

s E_ STEFANOHICZ CORPORATION, o) puner_of the pioperty stuste in Baltmare
County and which is described in the description and plat altached hereto and made a part ‘hereol,

hereby petilion. for a Variance from uctions..¢08.2 and JA02.3(B) ta_pernit 2 front

yard setback of 29.1' instead of the required 30' (a variance o. 0.9')

\NeFde-el#

o1 the Zoning Reguiations of Ballimare County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Coun
following reasons: (indicate hardship of practical difficulty)

nd practical difficulty in hat the house §s complete and
}::::;Mt: ge m:ved into and it uuﬁld aot be economically feasible to
try to move same. The error accirred when the house Was moved
easterly to give a greater side yard from the street without
realizing Tregarone Road curved to the south.

Seo attached description 1 4

fiy is to be posted and advertised 35 prescribed by Zoning Regulations. |
:-Pcw: agree to pay cxpenses of above Variance adverlising, posting, etc., upon fling of this| ¢
nd further agree 10 and are to be bound by the zoming regulations and restriction. of| AT
adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
THE STEFANOWICZ CORPORATION

B¥%g_,

Address. 10854 York Road..
Maryland 21030

Lo
N

ille

& RECEIYED FOR Fro

r

ORI

Address

__day

ORDERED By The Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. .. J0th
I\

:071

of -] 3, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

ing Law of Ballimore Coanty, in o newspapers of general circulation. through- 3 :
. that property be pasted, and that the public hearing be had befare the Zoning 4 3
timore County in Room 106, Ccuniy Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

At day ot My 1973, at 2 § B 3 g sty
oy L e
(over) '/‘F 5 : b e

s’
24 eafe Y,

Baltimore County Fire Department

— Raurivore County, IMIARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

J Austin Deitz
(]

DONALD J. RODP, MD. MPH

SARTT BTATE N8 counTY MERLTR OFFICER

JEFFERSON BUILDING Towson. Maryland 21204

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

March 30, 1973

0ffice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: MNMr, Chairman
Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Zoning Advisory Committec
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maiyland 21204

Property Owner:  The Stefanawicz Corporation

Location: g/g/s of Tregarone Rozd and Burlwood Road

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
- " Item No. 182 Zoning Agenda Tuesday, March 27, 1973

Comments on Item 182, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

March 27, 1973, are as follow Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicabl
and required to be corrécted or incorp- ited inta the final plans for
the property.

Property Owner: The Stefanowicz Corporatien

Location: S/E/S Tregarome Rd and Burlwood Rd.

Present Zoning: D.R. 3.5

Proposed Zorlng: Variance from Sections 208.2 and
1802.3(B) to peralt a front yard setback of 29.1"
instead of required 30°

District: 8

No. Actes:

( ) i. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals o feet along an
approved road in accordance with Faltimore County Standards

Ll as published by the Department of Public Works.

¢ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the si
Since metropolitan xater and sewer are available, no ( ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at
bheulth hazard is antlcipated.
© maximum allowed by Tre Deparizent.
{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
Very truly yours, olf‘ the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.
)t& Qol ¢ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
~ | L '.r\-«L\,‘ site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Thomas H. Davlin, Difector National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.
( ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn. "
HVE:mna (x ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
Noted and
Reviewar: Approved:
anhing Gro Teputy Chief
Special Inspe vision Fire Prevention Bureau

nls
a/25/72

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITIEE

#n on site Field (nsoection of the property. The following {

STATE ROMDS CORMISSION | comments are & result o this review end fnspection, i

REREAL of
FEL RN These comments are nat intended to indicate the aspro-
priatensss of the zoning sction requested, but to assure
that all parties are mide aware of plans or problens with regard
to the development plans that may have a bearing on this case,
;omni:;r::: nir ﬂlann:ng may file @ written resort with the

i ssionar with recomendations a
S (ol ailoner b ons 25 to the apnropriateness

HEALTH BEPARTHENT
PEOJECT PLANSING

b EeaTuENT

LOURD L F EDECATION
SONING ADMINISTRATION

The subject prooerty is located on tha nartheast corner of
Tregarons Road and Surlwoed Rnad, in the Bth Jiscrict of [
Baltimore County, The subject proserty is imroved with » new
one-story brick dwelling that is almost comleted construction,
Curb and guiter exists along Surlwood and Tregarons Roads in
this location, There are other homes similar in charscrer
under construction in this aras,

This petition is acceoted For i1ing on the date of the
enclosed Filing certificate, N tice of the hesring dnte ang
;:u. :Mth :‘lll be held not less than 30, nar more than 90

ys after the date on the filing certificate, will be fe
o you in the near future, 2 o = fersiay

Vary teuly yours,

okl orLLon, Jr., Chatrman
Zoning Advisery Commi ttee

HoJr.: 0
(Enclosure}

ccr Matz, Childs & Associates
1020 Cromwell Brldge Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

5 : - E
William D. Fromm
5. ERIC DiMIHHA A
s
Soties e Babld img. Ganary Offica Butlding
: N1 W, Chosaponie
Towsan, ud. 11204 Towsan, B 1104
1}

. BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Apiil 17, 1973

M. §. Eric DitNenno, Zoning Commixsioner

Zoning Advisory Committes
Office of Planning ond Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNennc:
Comments on lter 182, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, March 27, 1973, o2 03 follows:

Property Owner: The Stefonowicz Corporatian

Location: S/E/S of Tregarone Road ond Burlwood Rood

Present Zoning: D.R.3.5

Propesed Zoning: Variance from Sections 208.2 and 1802.3(8) to permii a i:ont yard
setback of 29.1 instead of recuired 30"

Districr: 8

Ne. Acres: 0.2954 acres

This plan has bean reviewsd and thara ara o site-planning factons requiring comment.
Mery truly yours, i
,Lﬁl,,(, ;(,y/[.t»ofvi -~
fohn L. Wimblay

Planning Spaciolist Il
Office of Planning and Zoning

|
|

May 18, 1973
Robert J. Romadka, Esq,, 1
P 809 Eastern Boulevard
Beltimore, Marylend 21221
JOMN 1. DILLON, IR
Caiman RE: Varfance Detition
ITtem 182
- The Stefanowicz Corsoration - Petitioner
— Dear Mr, Remadka:
ENGINEERING The Zoni Advi
oning Advisory Conmittee has reviewsd the plans
TRAE RN submitted with the above referenced aetition snd hu’nu:-

Bulttmore Gounty, Hargland

Bepartrzent Of Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWBON, MARYLAND 21204
Burman of Enginceving
TLLswonTH . GIVER. 5. €. Crinr Avrll 23, 1973
2,

2120

Rei It 7362 (1972-1973)
Froparty amer: e Stefnowicr Corporation

S of Tregarone -ioad and Burlvesd Hoad
o alngr  Dufls 3.5
roposed Jonlng: Varlance from jecticns 206.2
1892, (8) to peralt a frent yard aesisok :V:'Tﬁ?
insteal of required 301 o
District: Bth Ko. Acres:

0,99k acres
Dear tir. Uitenna:

# utilities vements are
gm::L .o Bur o in regard to
ory Jomais i

ith Itea ¥182 (1772-1973)., R

the plan submitted for
cennection

Very truly yours,

SLTAORT
Shiet,

56 Nd 2 Fositlon Sheet
¥4 15 A Topo
51 fax Hap

cc: Catherine Jarfield

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAMD - 21204

Data: Maich 26, 1573

Mr. S. Eric Dilenma
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 182
Property Owner: The Stefanowica orporation
Location: S/E/S of Tregarone Road and Buvl¥ood Rosd
Present Zoning: D.R. 3.5
Froposed Zoning: Variance from Sections 208.2 and 1802.3 (£) to p..aft
a front yard setback of 27.1 inatead ~f required "0

Z.A.C. Meeting of ; Harch 7f, 1573

District:

8
Ma. Acres: 0.295k acrea

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

lo bearing on student population.

Yery truly yeurs,

4; locidh il
W. Nick Petrovich
Field Ropresentatlive

WHP/m1
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£ €
Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition
and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts _th

Regulations would result in practic

ing of

"=t permita front yard setback of 29, 1* instead of the re-
a Vaggpee quired 30! for Lot 1, should be granted

Deput
S ORDERED by the Zoniag &mmiusnmr of Baltimore County this ..

-, 197 3_, that the herein Pelition for a Variance should be and the

Pursuant 1o the advertiscment, pesting of property and public hearing on the above petit on

and it appearing that by FEAsOm of......... ...

the abave Variance should NOT BE GRANTED

IT IS GRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. this day

of st

., 187 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIE

er of Baltimore Counly
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T11IS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

TOWSON, MD.,_
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publishedt in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.. sacectwmschx
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Laster Mate
Jshn €. Cuiids

Associan
Ronald W. Broyi
Rabart W.

No
ENGINEERS
1020 Cromweil Bridge K., Baitmars, M. 21204, Tel 301 6230000

DESCRIPTION

0.2994 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTHEAST SIDE OF TREGARONE ROAD AND BURLWOOD

ROAD, LOT 1, SLOCK K, SECTION FIVE, PLAT ONE, "COACHFORD", EIGHTH

ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION 1§ FOR FRONT YARD VARIANCE

Beginning for the same at a point on the south side of Tregarone Road,
50 feet wide, and zt ‘e north end of the gusset line connzcting the south side of

said Tregarone Re:

and the cast side of Burlwood Road, 50 feot wide, shown
on the plat of the land of "Coachford", Section 5, Plat 1, recorded among the
Land Records ¢4 Baltimore County in Plat Baok 0.T.G. 34, Page 124, running

thence hinding on the south side of said Tregaronc Road (1) easterly, by a curve

to the right with the radius of 2212. 92 fect, the distance of 110. 51 feet, the ?
chord of said arc being S B8® 14' 42" E 110.49 feet, thence binding on the division -
line between Lot | and Lot 21, Block K as shown on said plat, () S03® 11' 02" W -~
105. 06 feet, thence binding on the division line between Lot 1 and Lot 2 of said Block ;

K, (3) S 89® I7' 14" W 118.24 fect to the cast side of said Burlwood Road, thence
binding on the east side oi said Burlwood Road, (4) N 00* 42 44" W 94.80 feet

to the south end of said gusaat linc connecting said Burlwood Road and said
Tregarone Road, then.

rinding on said gusset line, (5) N44° 42' 41" E 21.05

Wale: Supei, 8 Sewsrage Drainage b MiGhaaxs @ SIuclures @ Develspmants b faseng @ Reports
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THIS ISTO CERTIFY, that he annexed advertisement of
3, Eric Dimemma
Zoming Commissiomar of Galtimore Coumty
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was inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

In Baltimare County, Maryland, once a week for one e

mn.'nun;éan % weeky/before the Tehiay of Yay 19 T3that is 1o say, 1he same
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feet to the place of beginning.
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2 MATZ. CHILDS & ASBOCIATAR. ING.

Containing 6. 2994 of an“acre of land.

CAE:ejq J.0.# 71156 January 19, 1973
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02924 Acre
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4 Froposed Zomng of Property "ORSE

crmerly RO With Front Yard Vaviance '
L ieroposed Use of Progecty Residential Mo | e
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required 30! (Variance of Q')
Exizt

a
a

A4 LZAIE algun
205" o

& Guta

Public Weotar 4 Sewer

S

T TREGA RoNEY
T3 ,-Rle

Trea

Chip

PenTion

Accomear.y
For

FronT YARD  VARIANCE

Mo 102 TRecavont d,

ELccmion Dist &8 Bawrs Co Mo

FeaT To

MATZ, CHUDS & ASSOCIATES
1020 Cromwall Bridge Road, Bollimore, Marylond 21204

Scaler | Ihsuad: | |O-72

May 15, 1973

FROM

SURJEc ¢ TeLITTOn £ corner of T @ and Eurlwood R
Peciti Yard.
Petitie TRoTation e
gih
HEAR Thuraday  May 24, 1973 (10:00 A.M.)
The staff of the Offlee of Planning and Zoning will offer no .
coracnis on tuls petltion at this time.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Morplesd

#3227

vistrict... & Dats of Posting..._ 7.
Pasted for: _.‘._.M@e.«{..‘l%.‘-!".lh?..:?.i’_'.'.._!.fziﬁ‘f,./ééc

,mm;m.\;'z/az;;?z/.m_ymw/
B m../j;....é’md_if&?ﬁ.f




'S
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Towson, Marylond 21204

Your Patition has been recelved * this_ /) deoy of
o8
Takok 2. Itom £

th: Commissioner
Mnm_m_ Subitted by Bz o s
Peionas Mmer_£22000f0 | Rotewed h_é&‘__
2 E! 18 not 10 be witerperied as acceptonce of the Petition for amignment of @ hearing
o

BALTIMORE TY. MARYLAND . ?.31 3 1
| OFFICE OF Fi ‘
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT “
DATE. h,a' ¥73 AZEOUNT. 01662 = |

Potition for Varisnos . .
#13-283-4

0 -
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
T Tracing ]
FUNCTION e e e e e T

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:

Reviewed by: Change in outline or description__Yes
No
Previous case: Map #
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Il 10804 B

CEFICE OF FINANCE - REVINUE DIVIBON
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT 8

. ah lw;:counr Q-662

DATE

AMOUNT. $59.00

i e

“

e

ﬁ o Bemechn, et e
&“ “mn BALTIHORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANMING AND ZONTNG -
County OFfice Bul Iding
111 W, Chesspeske Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Patition has been received and scccated for filing

this, day of. 1973
—_— —

l;ﬁi ng Commissi mv.

'-tltion'rh Loptmurion-erparoolan
Patitioner's Attorney. Ssbart-Sr-fond Reviewsd b)

-‘.“lﬁ.w



